|NSTRUCT|0N//=

Teslin Folding Hanging Chair

Assembly & Care instructions

SKU:P25067-D1

Please read & retain for future reference



CATALOG —

Catalog
Care & Instructions..................ccooooiiiii 3
Part List ... 4
SCIreW Set .. ..., 5
EXtra 6
SPeCIfiCatiIONS ..o 7
Installation Steps..........oooeiiiie e 8

02



Thank you for ordering the Teslin Folding Hanging Chair,here are some
tips which may help you:

1.The cushions are vacuum packed,after you open the package,they will
fully return to the original thickness after a while.

2.1f any part is damaged or missing(please refer to packing list on page
4~6),please feel free to contact us.We will send you the replacement
immediately.

3.In order to prolong the hanging chair service life,we suggest that you
put all the cushions indoor on a rainy day.

4.We hope you can enjoy our product,if you have any other prob-
lem,please feel free to contact us.

5.To prevent scratches, assemble this furniture on a soft surface, such as
arug.

Contact US:
Service@alaulm.com
www.alaulm.com 'i
[

03



PARTS LIST —

Parts List

Part lcon Description Qty

LOO1 Leg Bar 4PC

002 Base Support Bar 1PC

LO04 Hanging Basket 1PC

LOO05 Seat Cushion with Core 1PC

LOO6 Pillow with Core 1PC

LO03 /N Suspension Rod 1PC

04



SCREW SET

—

Screw Set
Part lcon Description Qty
A (o) P M6x25 2PCS
B M8x17 5PCS
C M8x57 1PC
D = M6 Nut 2PCS
E = M8 Nut 1PC
F @ M6 Gasker 4PCS
G S M8 Gasker 7PCS
H I Allen Wrench 1PC
I ) cmm—" Wrench 1PC
J % Double Hook Spring 1PC
K < Chain 1PC
L @ Hook 2PCS
M (—— Round Cap Bar 1PC
N & Safety Belt 1PC

05



EXTRA

Extra
Part lcon Description Qty
A @)»mm) M6x25 1PC
: (o) Mext7 1P
c | (o)mmmp MExS7 1PC
D ‘.@i‘ M6 Nut 1PC
E “@-4’) M8 Nut 1PC
F @ M6 Gasker 1PC
G @ M8 Gasker 1PC

WARNING:Failure to locate parts in accordance with these diagrams,

or failure to use special parts provided with this equipment, may result in

property damage or personal injury.

06




SPECIFICATIONS

79inch!

\‘%Ch
44inch

07



Installation step

S

Step 1

Connect Leg Bars(L001) and Base Support Bar(L002) with screws(B)
and tighten securely.

/ LO01 x4

A L002 x1

0

——]

DY

B x4 G x4

Step 2 Fit Suspension Rod(L003) onto Base Support Bar(L002) and tighten

with screws(B &C).

L003

4

N~ Lo03x1

@m» B x1

Cx1

FDE x1

© G x3

08




Installation steps

Unfold the Hanging Basket(L004) and tighten the top and bottom metal fittings with

screws(A) and nuts(D).
This step is recommended to be performed by two adults: one fully opens the basket

Step 3 | while the other assembles the screws.
After fully opening the hammock, first assemble the bottom screws and tighten them to

50% torque. Then assemble the top screws and tighten them to 50% torque. Finally,
tighten both sets of screws to 100% torque.

Install the chain, hooks and round cap bar (J,K,L,M)on the suspension
rod (LOO3).

Gl | §ex=
-

0

Kxt | (D Lx2 | &2 mx




Installation steps —m ——  — — — e

Hang the hanging basket(K004) on the hooks(L) and place the

Step 5 | . ,shion(L005) and pillow(L00B) inside.

NOTE:Please adjust the sofa cushions to the right height.

L006

L005

O Loos x1 G 006 x1

10



Installation steps —m ——  — — — e

St 6 Thread the afety Belt(N) through the Hanging Basket(L004) and Base Support
ep Bar(L002), then lock it in place.

N

Cover plate
\

Expand structural . L004
component —

1.Thread the safety belt(N) through the
front and rear positions of the basket's
bottom structural component.

— L004

™ Cover plate
Cross-section diagram

N

/

— L002

2.Wrap the safety belt(N) around the Base
Support Bar(L002) and fasten it securely.

3.Fold the cover flap upward to cover the
structural component and safety belt(N).

& N x1

11



www.alaulm.com

Make your life much better.



